#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Joe Villella	03/28/2011	
lan Robinson	05/04/2011	
Glen Robinson	05/13/2011	
Neil Waldbaum	03/17/2011	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fanaway Technology Hong Kong Ltd.	
Street Address:	Room 2501, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East	
City:	Hong Kong	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29320060

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (248)358-3351

 Phone:
 248-358-4400

Email: dgreig@brookskushman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Brooks Kushman P.C.

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DACC0112DUSA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Nemazi

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=asgn\_DACC0112DUSA#page1.tif source=asgn\_DACC0112DUSA#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026958 FRAME: 0020 C 00 0/\$ H~

501669109

# US PATENT Attorney Docket Number DACC0112DUSA

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/WE					
Joe VILLEI	LA, of 3 1	Dawes Court, Mill Park, Victoria 3082, Australia			
		0 Fulton Road, Derrimut, Victoria 3030, Australia			
Glen ROBINSON, of 140 Fulton Road, Derrimut, Victoria 3030, Australia					
		1/36 Gothic Parade, Currimundi, Queensland 4551, Australia			
		s Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have	invented		
		improvements in "Combination light and ceiling fan"			
the specificat	IOH OF WILL	CIII.			
(a)	[]	was executed on even date herewith;			
(b)	[X]	was filed on 19 June 2008 as [X] Application No. 29/320060			
or					
	[ ]	Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known	and		
	r 3	was amended on (if applicable); or			
(c)	[]	was described and claimed in PCT International Application	(16)		
		No. filed on and as amended under PCT Article 19 on and/or under PCT Article 34 on	(if any)(if any).		
AND WHER	EAS	and/of under FC1 Afficie 54 on	(ii any).		
		Hong Kong Ltd., of Room 2501, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Ro	ad East		
Hong Kong	<b>VIII</b>	Trong roug star, or room sour, responding control, ros Quotio re	aa Dabi		
	eferred to a	as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in and	to the said		
		ect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.			
		FOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency			
		Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and			
		s hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its succ			
		igns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of Am			
		ons in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications			
		all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the			
		be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all right			
		ventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commission			
		America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its sucgns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.	cessors, legal		
1 oprosontati ve	s and assig	gns, in accordance with the terms of this institution.			
AND	ASSIGN	OR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to	Assignee its		
successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify					
in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications,					
		s and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its succe			
representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the					
United States of America.					
ኬ፤ ምድብሞክ ፈረ					
		REOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its s	ignature.		
	_	1 Mills			
This 28	dav o	f MARCH 2011 be from			
This 28 day of MARCH, 2011 Joe fille					
Signature of JOE VILLELLA					

PATENT REEL: 026958 FRAME: 002<sup>1</sup>1

## US PATENT Attorney Docket Number DACC0112DUSA

This	Signature of IAN ROBINSON
Witness This 1312 day of May, 2011	Signature of GLEN ROBINSON
Witness Witness	
This 17 day of March, 2011	Signature of NEIL WALDBAUM
20	

**PATENT** 2 REEL: 026958 FRAME: 0022

RECORDED: 09/23/2011

Witness